
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/10/15 1st Payment 1,069,806

2nd Payment 1,112,598
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,157,102

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,203,386

5th Payment 1,251,522

1 07/08/15 Wed $20,566,096 $10,771,691 $40,000,000 $24,420,024 1.638 5.7% 5.7% 6th Payment 1,301,583

2 07/11/15 Sat $23,500,392 $23,108,429 $50,000,000 $30,487,805 1.640 6.5% 11.8% 7th Payment 1,353,646

3 07/15/15 Wed $21,800,062 $34,540,363 $60,000,000 $36,585,366 1.640 6.0% 17.1% 8th Payment 1,407,792

4 07/18/15 Sat $22,325,372 $46,247,769 $70,000,000 $42,682,927 1.640 6.2% 22.2% 9th Payment 1,464,103

5 07/22/15 Wed $23,108,065 $58,365,619 $80,000,000 $48,780,488 1.640 6.4% 27.2% 10th Payment 1,522,667

6 07/25/15 Sat $23,680,523 $70,783,665 $90,000,000 $54,878,049 1.640 6.5% 32.0% 11th Payment 1,583,574

7 07/29/15 Wed $26,699,059 $84,784,629 $100,000,000 $60,975,610 1.640 7.3% 37.0% 12th Payment 1,646,917

8 08/01/15 Sat $26,498,505 $98,680,422 $110,000,000 $67,073,171 1.640 7.3% 41.5% 13th Payment 1,712,794

9 08/05/15 Wed $29,318,237 $113,971,116 $121,000,000 $73,800,000 1.640 8.0% 46.2% 14th Payment 1,781,306

10 08/08/15 Sat $30,134,100 $128,785,014 $138,000,000 $84,100,000 1.640 8.2% 50.7% 15th Payment 1,852,558

11 08/12/15 Wed $30,602,375 $143,829,115 $154,000,000 $93,900,000 1.640 8.4% 54.8% 16th Payment 1,926,660

12 08/15/15 Sat $33,810,460 $160,450,309 $171,000,000 $104,300,000 1.640 9.2% 59.0% 17th Payment 2,003,726

13 08/19/15 Wed $35,804,779 $178,051,908 $188,000,000 $114,600,000 1.640 9.7% 62.9% 18th Payment 2,083,876

14 08/22/15 Sat $41,248,761 $198,329,763 $211,000,000 $128,700,000 1.640 11.1% 67.1% 19th Payment 2,167,231

15 08/26/15 Wed $44,755,974 $220,331,762 $208,000,000 $126,829,268 1.640 12.0% 71.0% 20th Payment 2,253,920

16 08/29/15 Sat $52,583,920 $246,181,973 $230,000,000 $140,200,000 1.640 13.9% 75.0% 21st Payment 2,344,077

17 09/02/15 Wed $54,942,433 $272,439,772 $261,000,000 $159,100,000 1.640 14.5% 78.7% 22nd Payment 2,437,840

18 09/05/15 Sat $66,849,938 $303,110,466 $289,000,000 $176,200,000 1.640 17.4% 82.4% 23rd Payment 2,535,353

19 09/09/15 Wed $76,287,569 $338,111,138 $317,000,000 $193,300,000 1.640 19.6% 85.8% 24th Payment 2,636,767

20 09/12/15 Sat $100,943,406 $384,423,887 $380,000,000 $231,700,000 1.640 25.0% 89.4% 25th Payment 2,742,238

21 09/16/15 Wed $200,636,306 $483,641,574 $500,000,000 $304,900,000 1.640 43.6% 94.0% 26th Payment 2,851,928

22 09/19/15 Sat $250,339,647 $598,497,191 $650,000,000 $396,300,000 1.640 51.0% 97.1% 27th Payment 2,966,005

28th Payment 3,084,645

29th Payment 3,208,031

30th Payment 3,336,352

Total 60,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,400,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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